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FINAL RESULTS OF MEASUREMENTS
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3 GHz POWER MEASUREMENTS

N2-X 5. 3 GHz (Tx) EtherNet Extender Bridge Date: 08.27.99

Client Name:

E.U.T Name:

Serial Number:

FCC ID number:

Engineer:

Suresh Kondapolli

|CLIENT Informationll

UNIBAND 5.3 GHz CHANNEL 1 FINAL DATA
B BN N -
REWV. C
swi B | sw2 W sw3 BN | swa |
BWMHz)= 1263 1268 [ 1254 [N 1256 [

52608 Po [1) Po [2) Pa [mWV) Po (3) Po (4] Po (mW)]
3683
2937
=14 E2

-30.33

proTAL IIETYT I :

The above Data Table shows the "Raw” measurements recorded directly from the spectrum analyzer when
measuring Power across the band in 1MHz steps. These measurements were made at all four (4) power settings.

The column to the right of each set of data is the reading converted into miliwatts. The 26 dB Bandwidth
measurement is included at the top (MHz).

Measurements directly off of the antenna port with a six (6) foot piece coaxial cable attached. Cable loss is listed on
the next TABLE.

Peak Power and the 26 dB Bandwidth measurements were recorded at this time
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CLIENT: WIRELESS, INC.
FCcID: EVON2X5-3S1-16B

Electronic Compliance Laboratories, Inc.
1249 Birchwood Drive, Sunnyvale, California 94089
408/747-1490 *www..eclabs.com** 800/707-LABS

Client Name: WirelLess, Inc.

E.U.T Name: N2-X5.3 GHz

Serial Number: 001

IEUT/CIient Informationll
FCC ID: EV9N2X5-3S1-16B

POWER
Measurements
Test InfFormation

Date: 8/25/99 \ CHANNEL 1 5.2608 GHz
Work Order Number: 9071201 Switch SET 1
26 dB BW (MHz) = 12.63

Tested By: CHiP PTP Limit = 22.01
RBW: 1 MHz Antenna gain (dBi) = 17.5

VBW: 30 kHz Ant. gain - 6dBi(dBi) = 11.5
Span: 1 MHz PTP Limit - Ant.Gain(dBi) = 10.51

FREQUENCY Analyzer Reading POWER OUT PPSD
(MHz) (dBm) Pout (mWw) (dBm)
-36.83
-39.37
-34.62
-30.33
-19.00
-8.33
-1.62
0.33 PEAK
1.33 POWER
1.00 READING
1.44 (dBm)
0.83
-0.17
-2.50
-9.33
-20.83
-32.00

-36.67
-40.83
-38.00

Ptotal (mW) =

Note: The above measurements made at the highest Power Setting. PPSD LIMIT=11.5

Insertion Loss (dB) = Correction Facfor=

Switch SET 1, Higest Power Setting... Flat Panel 0.5 DFPS.5.52 '
SUMMARY Measurement Limnits DELTA

Ptotal (mW\) 10.58 22.01 -11.44
Ptotal (dBm) 7.64 10.51 -2.87

EIRP {dBm) 19.14 27 -7.B6
Note: (-1 belowe LIMIT
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CLIENT: WIRELESS, INC.
FCcID: EVON2X5-3S1-16B

Electronic Compliance Laboratories, Inc.
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Client Name:
E.U.T Name:

Serial Number:
FCC ID:

WirelLess, Inc.
N2-X 5.3 GHz

001
EVON2X5-3S1-16B

IEUT/CIient Informationll

POWER
Measurements

CHANNEL 1 FINAL SUMMARY

5.3 GHz

PARABOLIC DISH
28.1 dBi

2' FLAT PANEL
27.5 dBi

1' FLAT PANEL
23.0 dBi

6" FLAT PANEL
17.5 dBi

Flat Panel

Flat Panel

Test Information

CHANNEL 1

SW1

Parabolic

SSP2-52A
Ptotal (mw)

Ptotal {dBm)

EIRP {dBm)

Flat Panel DFPD2-52

Ptotal {m)

Ptotal {dBm)

EIRP {dBm)

DFPD1-562
Ptotal {(mW
Ptotal {dBm)

EIRP {dBm)

DFPS.552

Ptaotal (mW)y
Ptotal {dBm}
EIRP (dBmy)

CHANNEL 1 FINAL SUBMITTAL (Antennas)

AR

RESULTS 8126199
SET #

sSW4 TOTAL PASS

TOTAL PASS
1

SW3 TOTAL PASS |

N

SWi4

TOTAL PASS |

{-) below LIMIT  {+) above LIMIT

L a M PASS FAIL 608
ANTENNA MODEL GAIN SWi1 SW2 SWa SW4
2' Parabolic SSP2-52A| 281 MO MO MO
ABR CS )
2' Flat Panel DFPD2-52| 274 MO MO MO
1' Flat Panel DFPD1-52| 2310 MO MO
.5' Flat Panel DFPD.5-52| 17.5

=,
ABR

CS

A

EIRP wersus LIMIT

OT A 1.15 mW¥
27dBm £6.39 dBm
1Ot 1.15 mwW
27dBm -7.49 dBm
H'1OT . 945 mwW
Z7dBm -5.24 dBm
10T, 10.58 mw
Z7dBm -7.93 dBm
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CLIENT: WIRELESS, INC.
FCcID: EVON2X5-3S1-16B

Electronic Compliance Laboratories, Inc.
1249 Birchwood Drive, Sunnyvale, California 94089
408/747-1490 *www..eclabs.com** 800/707-LABS

IEUT/CIient Informationll

Client Name: W.irelLess, Inc.

. ) POWER
E.UT Name: N2:X 5.3 GHz

Serial Number: 001
FCCID: EV9N2X5-351-16B

Test InfFormation

UNII BAND 53GHz CHANNEL 5 FINAL DATA
L[ 82399
REV.C
L ] sw4 |
BW(MHz)= 12.75 12.75 . 1280 N

5.3017 Po (1) Po (2) Po (mW) Po (3) Po (mW) Po (4) Po (mW)
-37.83
-37.00
-31.33
-30.17
-19.50
-9.00
-1.17
0.50
1.83
1.00
2.67
1.83
1.50
0.67
-1.67
)
-18.33
-28.12
-31.83
-36.83
-37.17

PTOTAL -317.28

The above Data Table shows the "Raw” measurements recorded directly from the spectrum analyzer when
measuring Power across the band in 1MHz steps. These measurements were made at all four (4) power settings.
The column to the right of each set of data is the reading converted into miliwatts. The 26 dB Bandwidth
measurement is included at the top (MHz).

Measurements directly off of the antenna port with a six (6) foot piece coaxial cable attached. Cable loss is listed on
the next TABLE.
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Fcc ID: EVON2X5-3S1-16B

Electronic Compliance Laboratories, Inc.
1249 Birchwood Drive, Sunnyvale, California 94089
408/747-1490 *www..eclabs.com** 800/707-LABS

IEUT/CIient Informationll
Client Name: WirelLess, Inc.

: ) POWER
EUT Name: N2:X 5.3 GHz

Serial Number: 001
FCCID: EV9N2X5-3S1-16B
Test Information
Date: 8/25/99 CHANNEL 5 5.3017 GHz
Work Order Number: 9071201 Switch SET 1

26 dB BW(MHZ) = 12.75
Tested By: CHiP PTP Limit = 22.06
RBW: 1 MHz Antenna gain (dBi) = 17.5
VBW: 30 kHz Ant. gain - 6dBi(dBi) = 11.5
Span: 1 MHz PTP Limit - Ant.Gain(dBi) = 10.56

FREQUENCY Analyzer Reading POWER OUT PPSD
(MHz) (dBm) Pout (mW) (dBm)
-37.83 0.000
-37.00 0.000
-31.33 0.001
-30.17 0.001
-19.50 0.011
-9.00 0.126
-1.17 0.764
0.50 1.122 PEAK
1.83 1.524 POWER
0[0] 1.259 READING
2.67 1.849
1.83 1.524 (dBm)
1.50 1.413
0.67 1.167
-1.67 0.681
-7.33 0.185
-18.33 0.015
-28.12 0.002
-31.83 0.001
-36.83 0.000
-37.17 0.000
Ptotal (mW) = 11.64

Note: The above measurements made at the highest Power Setting. PPSD LIMIT=11.5

Inserfion L oss (dB) =  Correction Factor= 2.600 I

Channel 5 Reference Table

SUMMARY Measurement ) Limits
Ptotal {my\) 11.64 22.06
Ptotal {dBm) B8.06 10.56

EIRP {dBm) 19.56 27

Moto: (-] below LIMIT B
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Fcc ID: EVON2X5-3S1-16B

Electronic Compliance Laboratories, Inc.
1249 Birchwood Drive, Sunnyvale, California 94089

408/747-1490 *www..eclabs.com** 800/707-LABS

IEUT/CIient Informationll

Client Name: WirelLess, Inc.

. ) POWER
EUTName: N2X 53 GHz
Serial Number: 001
FCCID: EV9N2X5-3S51-16B

Test InfFormation

CHANNEL 5 FINAL SUMMARY

N2-X

5.3 GHz CHANNEL 5

Parabolic SSP252A SW1 SW4 TOTAL PASS
PARABOLIC DISH Ptotal (mW) 1
Ptotal (dBm)
EIRP (dBm)
Flat Panel DFPD2-52 TOTAL PASS
2' FLAT PANEL Ptotal (mw) 1
27.5 dBi Ptotal {dBm})
EIRP {dBm)
Flat Panel DFPD1-52 sSw3a TOTAL PASS
1' FLAT PANEL Ptotal (mw) sws [
Ptotal (dBm)
EIRP (dBm)
Flat Panel DFPS.552 TOTAL PASS
6" FLAT PANEL Ptotal {mW)
Ptotal (dBm)
EIRP {dBm)
(-} below LIMIT  (+) above LIMIT
CHANNEL 5 FINAL SUBMITTAL (Antennas)
ARY O A R PASS FAIL : : :
ANTENNA MODEL GAIN SWi sSWw2 SWa3 sSW4 EIRP wersus LIMIT
2' Parabolic SSP2-52A| 281 o] MO MO HTOT.A 1.19 mw
ABR cs D 27dBm -6.74 dBrm
2' Flat Panel DFPD2-52| 2745 o] MO Hr1o1A 1.19 my
ABR cs - 27dBm -7.34 dBm
1' Flat Panel DFPD152| 230 MO HTOTA B.36 mwy
ABR cs : 27dBm -4.57 dBm
.5' Flat Panel DFPD.552| 175 1ot 10.39 miy
ABR e cs - 27dBm -7.93 dBm
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Fcc ID: EVON2X5-3S1-16B

Electronic Compliance Laboratories, Inc.
1249 Birchwood Drive, Sunnyvale, California 94089
408/747-1490 *www..eclabs.com** 800/707-LABS

IEUT/CIient Informationll
Client Name: WirelLess, Inc.

. ) POWER
E.UT Name: N2:X 5.3 GHz

Serial Number: 001
FCC ID: EV9N2X5-3S51-16B
Test Information

UNII BAND 5.3 GHz CHANNEL 8 FINAL DATA
] [ _
REV.C
[ [ sw: | swa |
BW(MHz)= 13.75 14.08 1400 [N 1408 R
5.3324 Po (1) Po (mW) Po (2) Po (mW) Po (3) Po (mW) Po (4) Po (mW)

-38.83
-31.50
2433
2417
-18.00
867
337
017
1.62
267
0.00
1.83
117
0.00
347
-10.50
-18.33
24,50
-26.37
-32.00
-41.00

PTOTAL -297.28

The above Data Table shows the “Raw” measurements recorded directly from the spectrum analyzer
when measuring Power across the band in 1MHz steps. These measurements were made at all four (4)
power settings. The column to the right of each set of data is the reading converted into miliwatts. The 26
dB Bandwidth measurement is included at the top (MHz).

Measurements directly off of the antenna port with a six (6) foot piece coaxial cable attached. Cable loss is
listed on the next TABLE.
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CLIENT: WIRELESS, INC.
FCcC ID: EVON2X5-351-16B

Electronic Compliance Laboratories, Inc.
1249 Birchwood Drive, Sunnyvale, California 94089
408/747-1490 *www..eclabs.com** 800/707-LABS

IEUT/CIient Informationll

POWER

Client Name: WirelLess, Inc.

E.U.T Name: N2-X5.3 GHz Measurements

Serial Number: 001
FCCID: EV9N2X5-3S51-16B
Test Information
Date: 8/25/99 CHANNEL 8 5.3324 GHz
Work Order Number: 9071201 Switch SET 1

Tested By: CHiP PTP Limit =
RBW: 1 MHz Antenna gain (dBi) =

VBW: 30 kHz Ant. gain - 6dBi(dBi) =

Span: 1 MHz PTP Limit - Ant.Gain(dBi) =

FREQUENCY Analyzer Reading POWER OUT
(dBm) Pout (mW)
-38.83
-31.50
-24.33
-24.17
-18.00
-8.67
-3.37
0.17 PEAK
1.62 POWER
2.67 READING
0.00

1.83 (dBm)
1.17

0.00
-3.17
-10.50
-18.33
-24.50
-26.37
-32.00
-41.00
Ptotal (mW) =

Note: The above measurements made at the highest Power Setting. PPSD LIMIT=11.1

ELECTRONIC COMPLIANCE LABORATORIES, INC.
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CLIENT: WIRELESS, INC.
FCcC ID: EVON2X5-351-16B

Electronic Compliance Laboratories, Inc.
1249 Birchwood Drive, Sunnyvale, California 94089
408/747-1490 —www..eclabs.com

Client Name:
E.U.T Name:

Serial Number:
FCC ID:

IEUT/CIient Informationll

POWER
Measurements

WirelLess, Inc.

N2-X 5.3 GHz

001
EVON2X5-3S1-16B

5.3 GHz CHANNEL 8 |

PARABOLIC DISH
28.1 dBi

2' FLAT PANEL
27.5 dBi

1' FLAT PANEL
23.0 dBi

6" FLAT PANEL
17.5 dBi

Flat Panel

Flat Panel

Flat Panel

CHANNEL 8 Final Summary

=

 SW4

Sw1

Parabolic

SSP2-52A

Ptotal {mWAf)
Ptotal (dBm)
EIRP {dBm)

DFPD2-52
Ptotal {m)
Ptotal {dBm)

EIRP {dBm)

TOTAL PASS
1

- SW2
SW3
SW 4

DFPD1-52

Ptotal (mW)
Ptotal {dBm)
EIRP {dBrm)

TOTAL PASS

TOTAL PASS

DFPS.552
Ptotal {m\f)
Ptotal {dBm}
EIRP {dBm)
(+) above LIMIT

CHANNEL 8 FINAL SUBMITTAL (Antennas)

SUMMARY OF MEASUREMENTS
ANTENNA MODEL

CHANNEL 5
versus LIMIT

GAIN

2' Parabolic

GABRIEL Electronics, Inc.

2’ Flat Panel  DFPD2-52

GABRIEL Electronics, Inc.

1' Flat Panel  DFPD1-52

GABRIEL Electronics, Inc.

5'Flat Panel DFPD.5-52

GABRIEL Electronics, Inc.

SSP2-52A| 231

DISH

1.20 mvy
-5.71 dBm
2.88 mvY
-3.01 dBm
B.26 mWY
-7.31 dBm
11.64 myy
-7.44 dBm

PTOTAL

FLAT

PASS PASS

PASS PASS PASS PASS

FLAT

PTOTAL

FLAT

ELECTRONIC COMPLIANCE LABORATORIES, INC.
1249 BIRCHWOOD DRIVE, SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94089
408/747-1490 www.eclabs.com 800/707-LABS
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CLIENT: WIRELESS, INC.
FCcC ID: EVON2X5-351-16B

Electronic ComE iance Laboratories, Inc.
[ ex &

5.3 GHz CHANNEL 1 8/26/99

Parabolic SSP2-52A

DATA Ptotal (mW)

VERSUS Ptotal (dBm)
LIMIT EIRP (dBm)

PARABOLIC DISH
28.1dBi

DEPD2-52
DATA Ptotal (mW)
VERSUS Ptotal (dBm)
LIMIT EIRP (dBm)

2' FLAT PANEL
27.5dBi

DEPD1-52

Ptotal (mW)
Ptotal (dBm)
EIRP (dBm)

1' FLAT PANEL DATA
23.0dBi VERSUS
LIMIT

DEPS.5-52
Ptotal (mW)
Ptotal (dBm)
EIRP (dBm)

SW1
=11.99
-3.32
-7.93

TOTAL PASS

6" FLAT PANEL DATA
17.5 dBi VERSUS

LIMIT
() below LIMIT  (+) above LIMIT

5.3 GHz CHANNEL 5
i SW 4 TOTAL PASS
DATA Ptotal (mW) b 1
W 4

PARABOLIC DISH

VERSUS Ptotal (dBm)

LIMIT EIRP (dBm)
DEPD2-52 S TOTAL PASS
2' FLAT PANEL DATA Ptotal (mW) Y 1
27.5dBi VERSUS Ptotal (dBm)

LIMIT EIRP (dBm)

1" FLAT PAMEL

. at P S0 3 TOTAL PAES
6" FLAT PAMEL Pinks i -18.30 | 4
Pladal {dBm 853

BRP {ddm] S -13.51
-1 Delow LIBET (&) abown LT

Parabolic

FPARABDLIC INSH
20,1 dBi Priwaal dfimm
ERP {dBmi

Flat Pasel CFPCI-52

2" FLAT PAMEL Plotal gmsnn
27 5 dBi Piedal {dB )

(= ST T

tPan DERDA 52
1 FLAT PANEL Pictna| g
Z3.0 dBi Piedal {dBm]

DFPS.§-82 sW3
B FLAT PANEL : ; 1884
17 .8 dBi Al {dE A A
136

TOTAL PASE

ELECTRONIC COMPLIANCE LABORATORIES, INC.
1249 BIRCHWOOD DRIVE, SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94089
408/747-1490 www.eclabs.com 800/707-LABS
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CLIENT: WIRELESS, INC.
FCcC ID: EVON2X5-351-16B

END OF “SUMMARY OF MEASUREMENTS”
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